Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

11-19-2003

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	7 Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): E.I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Safety Corporation of America Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/05/2002	Street Address: 5371 Magnolia Street City: Commerce City State: CO Zip: 80022 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,454,009
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Timothy J. Martin, P.C	
Internal Address: Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 13-1940
City: Lakewood State: CO Zip:80226	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Rebecca A. Gegick Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Application	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (REGISTERED MARK)

Whereas, E. I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company, ("DuPont"), a Delaware Corporation having offices at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, adopted and used a mark REPTILE with respect to vinyl floor tile which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which is identified as Federal Registration No. 2,454,009 registered on May 22, 2001;

Whereas, Safety Corporation of America ("Safety"), a Colorado Corporation having offices 5371 Magnolia Street, Commerce City, Colorado 80022 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DuPont does hereby assign unto Safety the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the above-identified registration thereof.

E. I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company.

State of County of

On this

. before me appeared the person who signed this instrument. who acknowledged

he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of E. I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company and that he/she

is authorized to act on behalf of the identified corporation.

Notary Public

DANA M. KING **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF DELAWARE

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2002

EXHIBIT A

292472v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0497